



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 406/2025**

GOPAL MUKHERJEE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Divyam Kandhari,
Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD-D-1, Ms.
Shaoni Das, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The ordinary process sent to defendant no.2 not received back. Be awaited.

Affidavit of service upon defendant no.2 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, the same is not as per the rules, therefore the same cannot be accepted.

Defendant no.2 be served afresh on filing of PF through concerned Ld. District Judge. Dasti summons also allowed as prayed for.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the complete set of documents to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 within one week.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 10.02.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2025/sm