



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 406/2025, I.A. 9743/2026, I.A. 9744/2026**

GOPAL MUKHERJEE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Gupta & Mr. Divyam
Ilandhari, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Payal Rajput,
Advs. for R/MCD
Mr. Aman Varma, Ms. Riya Wasade &
Ms. Minal Mishra, Advs. for D-2
(M-9717123953)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

**I.A. 9743/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC r/w Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by
defendant no.2)**

**I.A. 9744/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC r/w Rule 3 of Chapter IV Delhi High Court
(Original Side) Rules, 2018 filed by defendant no.2)**

Notice accepted. Reply, if any be filed with advance copy to Ld.

Counsel for defendant no.2.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 21.05.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL9, 2026/SM