



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 406/2025**

GOPAL MUKHERJEEPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD
alongwith Mr. Akshay Sharma and
Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advocates.
Mr. Aman Verma, Ms. Riya Warade,
Mr. Minal Mishra, Advs. for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

**I.A. 19034/2026 (ON B/O D-2 U/O VII RULE 11 SEEKING
REJECTION OF PLAINT)**

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants through all permissible modes, including electronically, also through the counsel.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 07.10.2026 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before Court on 17.11.2026.

CS(OS) 406/2025

5. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that there is a possibility of an amicable resolution in the matter through mediation.
6. Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of



Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

7. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings on 24.08.2026 at 03:00 PM.
8. List for reporting outcome of mediation on 17.11.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 23, 2026/uk